

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER STAMP NO. 5469 OF 2025

Abdul Razzak Channe ChaudharyAPPELLANT

V/S

M/s. Lotus Logistics And Developers PrivateRESPONDENT
Limited

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 30th April, 2025

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand Over to 01/08/2025. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)